
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2719
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
SETTING UP OF PCO(S) IN U.P.
BRIJLAL KHABRI;YOGI ADITYANATH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the latest telephone directories have been printed and distributed to the consumers in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the date upto which these have been amended, State-wise; and

(c) the time by which the next telephone directories are likely to be published. *****

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

(SH.TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) 56197 PCOs are functioning in Uttar Pradesh as on 29.2.2000.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(b) The information regarding the targets fixed and the achievements made in Uttar Pradesh during 1999-2000,telecom district-wise, is given in the Annexure.

Annexure

___________________________________________________________________
S. Name of the Target Achievements
No. Telecom District      for 1999-2000           during 1999-2000
___________________________________________________________________

1.  Agra                      400                           1470

2.  Aligarh                   150                             19

3.  Almora                     50                              2

4.  Bareilly                  100                            122

5.  Bijnore                   200                            247
6.  Dehradun                  100                            132

7  Etah                       25                             27

8.  Ghaziabad                 600                           2296

9.  Meerut                    325                            462
10. Moradabad                 100                            110
11. Muzaffarnagar             200                            235
12. Mathura                    75                             86
13. Nainital                   25                             34
14. Srinagar Gwl               25                             15
15. Rampur                     50                             63


16. Saharanpur                200                            252
17. Badaun                     25                             18
18. Uttarkashi(New Tehri)      25                             32
19. Pilibhit                   25                              5
20. Kanpur                    800                            853
21. Lucknow                   600                            431
22. Varanasi                  500                            347
23. Allahabad                 700                            678
24. Gorakhpur                 300                            231
25. Jhansi                    250                            206
26. Mau                       400                            261
27. Sitapur                   150                            457
28. Barabanki                 250                            144
29. Faizabad                  200                            287
30. Etawah                    300                            154
31. Farrukhabad               250                            279
32. Mirzapur                  300                            128
33. Basti                     300                            213
34. Lakhimpur                 150                            151
35. Gonda                     200                            182
36. Shahjahanpur              100                             56
37. Unnao                     250                            151
38. Mainpuri                  150                            107
39. Azamgarh                  400                            360
40. Jaunpur                   200                            250
41. Sultanpur                 300                            268
42. Bahraich                  200                            151
43  Rai Bareilly              150                            107
44  EA Varanasi               900                            285
45  Kanpur SA                 400                            397

 TOTAL       11400      12761
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